T U N G A LOY
MillLine
Tungaloy Report No. 381S7-US
Exchangeable head endmill
For more information
Expansion of AH715 grade to chamfering
and square heads
T U N G A LOY

C
S
FM
S
D
C
CDX
LF
14
0°
APMX
KAPR
SIG
VCP**-02.. .
AH715 AH725 SIG NOF FHA DCX DCSFMS APMX CDX CRKS LF DC KAPR
VCP100L09.5A30-02S06   60° 2 0° 10 9.5 8.5 7.5 S06 11.75 1.5 60° KEYV-S06 10
VCP120L12.0A30-02S08   60° 2 0° 12 11.5 11 9.2 S08 15.4 1.5 60° KEYV-S08 15
VCP160L15.0A30-02S10   60° 2 0° 16 15.2 16 12 S10 20.2 2.5 60° KEYV-S10 28
VCP200L18.2A30-02S12  60° 2 0° 20 18.3 18.2 15.5 S12 24.7 2.5 60° KEYV-S12 28
VCP080L07.7A45-02S05   90° 2 0° 8 7.6 7.5 3.7 S05 9.75 1 45° KEYV-S05 7
VCP083L07.9A45-02S05  90° 2 0° 8.3 7.6 7.5 3.8 S05 10 1 45° KEYV-S05 7
VCP100L09.0A45-02S06   90° 2 0° 10 9.5 9.5 4.4 S06 11.75 1.5 45° KEYV-S06 10
VCP104L09.0A45-02S06  90° 2 0° 10.4 9.5 9.5 4.6 S06 11.75 1.5 45° KEYV-S06 10
VCP120L12.0A45-02S08   90° 2 0° 12 11.5 11.5 5.4 S08 15.4 1.5 45° KEYV-S08 15
VCP124L12.0A45-02S08  90° 2 0° 12.4 11.5 11.5 5.6 S08 15.4 1.5 45° KEYV-S08 15
VCP160L15.0A45-02S10   90° 2 0° 16 15.2 15 7.1 S10 18.8 1.5 45° KEYV-S10 28
VCP165L15.0A45-02S10  90° 2 0° 16.5 15.2 15 7.1 S10 18.8 1.5 45° KEYV-S10 28
VCP200L18.2A45-02S12  90° 2 0° 20 18.3 19.5 9.5 S12 24.7 1.5 45° KEYV-S12 28
VCP100L09.5A60-02S06   120° 2 0° 10 9.5 9.5 2.7 S06 12.7 1.5 30° KEYV-S06 10
VCP120L12.0A60-02S08   120° 2 0° 12 11.5 11.5 3.3 S08 15.2 1.5 30° KEYV-S08 15
VCP160L15.5A60-02S10   120° 2 0° 16 15.2 16 4.4 S10 19.9 1.5 30° KEYV-S10 28
VCP200L14.6A60-02S12  120° 2 0° 20 18.3 14.65 5.55 S12 21.15 1.5 30° KEYV-S12 28
ISO
- 300 HB 197- 328 0.002 - 0.005
- 300 HB 164 - 262 0.002 - 0.005
30 - 40 HRC 131 - 230 0.002 - 0.005

S
D
C
e8
RE
APMX
LF
CRKS
D
C
SF
M
S
VEE**-04.. . ,  VED**-04.. .
Fig.Wrench Torque*Inch Designation AH715 AH725 NOF FHA DC DCSFMS APMX RE CRKS LF
VEE025L20R000-U04S05 l 4 45° 0.250 0.300 0.200 - S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 1
VED031L20R015-U04S05 l 4 30° 0.312 0.300 0.200 0.015 S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VED031L20R031-U04S05 l 4 30° 0.312 0.300 0.200 0.031 S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VED031L20R060-U04S05 l 4 30° 0.312 0.300 0.200 0.060 S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VEE031L20R000-U04S05 l 4 45° 0.312 0.300 0.200 - S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VEE031L20R015-U04S05 l 4 45° 0.312 0.300 0.200 0.015 S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VEE031L20R031-U04S05 l 4 45° 0.312 0.300 0.200 0.031 S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VEE031L20R060-U04S05 l l 4 45° 0.312 0.300 0.200 0.060 S05 0.390 KEYV-S05 5.16 2
VED037L27R015-U04S06 l 4 30° 0.375 0.370 0.275 0.015 S06 0.512 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VED037L27R031-U04S06 l 4 30° 0.375 0.370 0.275 0.031 S06 0.512 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VEE037L27R000-U04S06 l l 4 45° 0.375 0.370 0.275 - S06 0.512 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VEE037L27R015-U04S06 l 4 45° 0.375 0.370 0.275 0.015 S06 0.512 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VEE037L27R030-U04S06 l 4 45° 0.375 0.370 0.275 0.031 S06 0.512 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VEE037L27R062-U04S06  l 4 45° 0.375 0.370 0.275 0.062 S06 0.512 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VEE037L47R000-U04S06  l 4 45° 0.375 0.370 0.470 - S06 0.748 KEYV-S06 7.38 2
VED050L37R015-U04S08  l 4 30° 0.500 0.488 0.374 0.015 S08 0.650 KEYV-S08 11.06 2
VED050L37R031-U04S08  l 4 30° 0.500 0.488 0.374 0.031 S08 0.650 KEYV-S08 11.06 2
VEE050L37R000-U04S08  l l 4 45° 0.500 0.488 0.374 - S08 0.650 KEYV-S08 11.06 2
VEE050L37R015-U04S08  l 4 45° 0.500 0.488 0.374 0.015 S08 0.650 KEYV-S08 11.06 2
VEE050L37R031-U04S08  l l 4 45° 0.500 0.488 0.374 0.031 S08 0.650 KEYV-S08 11.06 2
VEE050L37R062-U04S08  l 4 45° 0.500 0.488 0.374 0.062 S08 0.650 KEYV-S08 11.06 2
VED062L47R015-U04S10  l 4 30° 0.625 0.600 0.470 0.015 S10 0.810 KEYV-S10 20.65 2
VED062L47R031-U04S10  l 4 30° 0.625 0.600 0.470 0.031 S10 0.810 KEYV-S10 20.65 2
VED062L47R060-U04S10  l 4 30° 0.625 0.600 0.470 0.060 S10 0.810 KEYV-S10 20.65 2
VEE062L47R000-U04S10  l l 4 45° 0.625 0.600 0.470 - S10 0.810 KEYV-S10 20.65 2
VEE062L47R031-U04S10  l 4 45° 0.625 0.600 0.470 0.031 S10 0.810 KEYV-S10 20.65 2
VED075L62R015-U04S12  l 4 30° 0.750 0.720 0.620 0.015 S12 1.000 KEYV-S12 20.65 2
VED075L62R031-U04S12  l 4 30° 0.750 0.720 0.620 0.031 S12 1.000 KEYV-S12 20.65 2
VED075L62R060-U04S12  l 4 30° 0.750 0.720 0.620 0.060 S12 1.000 KEYV-S12 20.65 2
VEE075L62R000-U04S12  l l 4 45° 0.750 0.720 0.620 - S12 1.000 KEYV-S12 20.65 2
VEE075L62R031-U04S12  l 4 45° 0.750 0.720 0.620 0.031 S12 1.000 KEYV-S12 20.65 2
* Torque: Recommended clamping torque: lbs∙ft
**Fig. 1:  Avoid interference with workpiece when using this cutting head. The shank diameter is larger than the cutter diameter when assembled.
2 pieces per package
4 f lute,  roughing -  f in ish ing,  genera l